Ancoragens KSN
Sistema de Continuidade de Armaduras
CI/SfB (29) Et6
March 2013
Enhanced Performance Loads
in Slab-to-Wall Moment Connections
de Reforço de Betão Armado
Ancoragens KSN

From table page 12 to 14, anchors suitable for 240mm wall and 94kN
KSN20S @ 200mm c/c in 250mm slab Anchor design resistance NRd = 103.8kN
The KSN20S anchors are limited by the concrete design resistance (value not in bold in tables).
Where the anchor capacity is limited by the concrete resistance, Ancon recommends the use of secondary wall reinforcement when the anchor head does not reach
the wall back reinforcement (refer to page 17).
Actual wall thickness 240mm is greater than 220mm, recommended maximum thickness without additional reinforcement.
Therefore provide 2Nr 10mm diameter  links per anchor as secondary wall reinforcement to prevent non ductile failure.
Direct Tensile Concrete Design Resistance Loads
Ancon KSN Anchors
Single line of anchors in direct tension without moment:
10
Minimum Embedment Anchor - Direct Tensile Resistance Load N (kN)Rd
Anchor Rebar Anchor Wall Depth C32/40 Concrete at Various
Ref. Dia. Length Thickness heff Horizontal Spacings
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
KSN12S 12 115 175 109 24.6 32.8 41.0 49.2 49.2 49.2 49.2
KSN12M 12 150 175 144 28.3 37.7 47.1 49.2 49.2 49.2 49.2
KSN16S 16 130 175 124 26.2 35.0 43.7 52.5 61.2 65.1 65.1
KSN16M 16 160 185 154 29.2 39.0 48.7 58.5 68.2 78.0 87.4
KSN16L 16 190 215 184 32.0 42.6 53.3 63.9 74.6 85.3 87.4
KSN20S 20 150 175 144 28.3 37.7 47.1 56.6 66.0 75.4 81.5
KSN20M 20 190 215 184 32.0 42.6 53.3 63.9 74.6 85.3 95.9
KSN20L 20 230 255 224 35.3 47.0 58.8 70.6 82.3 94.1 105.8
Minimum Embedment Anchor - Direct Tensile Resistance Load N (kN)
Anchor Rebar Anchor Wall Depth C32/40 Concrete at Various
Ref. Dia. Length Thickness h
Rd